

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1286
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Kullen” and substitute “Delegates Kullen, Barve, Benson, Boteler, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Frank, Hammen, Hubbard, Kach, Kohl, Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rudolph, V. Turner, and Weldon”; in line 2, strike “Changes in Condition” and substitute “Required Notice”; in line 5, after “time;” insert “authorizing certain individuals to send a certain response to certain residential treatment centers waiving certain notification or requiring notification only under certain circumstances;”; and in line 10, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(2) “ADVERSE EVENT” MEANS AN UNEXPECTED OCCURRENCE THAT:

(I) IS RELATED TO A RESIDENT’S MEDICAL OR BEHAVIORAL TREATMENT; AND

(II) IS NOT RELATED TO THE NATURAL COURSE OF THE RESIDENT’S ILLNESS OR UNDERLYING DISEASE CONDITION.

(3);

in lines 7, 8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 18, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(I)”, “(II)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “1.”, “2.”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, and “(VI)”, respectively; strike beginning with “THE” in line 8 down through “(II)” in line 10 and substitute “SIGNIFICANT”; in line 10, after “SYMPTOMS” insert “THAT REQUIRE THE ASSESSMENT”

(Over)

OF OR TREATMENT BY QUALIFIED MEDICAL PERSONNEL"; in line 15, after "EVALUATION" insert "AT"; strike beginning with "ACCIDENTS" in line 16 down through "AND" in line 17 and substitute "INJURIES THAT REQUIRE THE ASSESSMENT OF OR TREATMENT BY QUALIFIED MEDICAL PERSONNEL."; in line 18, after "SECLUSION" insert "; AND

(VII) SUICIDE ATTEMPTS";

in line 19, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; in line 20, after "SHALL" insert "ATTEMPT TO"; in lines 23, 24, and 27, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in line 24, strike "THAT MAY RESULT IN A CHANGE IN CONDITION"; in the same line, after the semicolon insert "AND"; strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26; after line 27, insert:

"(2) IF A RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER SENDS A NOTICE TO AN INDIVIDUAL UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE INDIVIDUAL MAY SEND A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER INSTRUCTING THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER THAT:

(I) THE INDIVIDUAL WAIVES THE NOTIFICATION REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION; OR

(II) THE INDIVIDUAL ONLY REQUIRES NOTIFICATION UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE INDIVIDUAL.";

and in line 29, after "(B)" insert "(1)".

On page 3, in line 3, after "(B)" insert "(1)".